#### 900414892 07/26/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM436689

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900412690

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARVELLISSIMA INTERNATIONAL, LTD.		01/01/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARVELLISSIMA INTERNATIONAL, LTD		
Street Address:	333 E. 46t Street, Suite 20.A		
City:	New York City		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76681539	MARVELLÍSSIMA DIVERSITÉ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126827306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 682 7306 Email: mbritton2@msn.com

Marvel Perilla **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 333 E. 46t Street, Suite 20.A

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvel Perilla **SIGNATURE:** /Marvel Perilla/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=S CORPORATION#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0343 900414892

Notice date: 7/29/2013

# Approval of Election to be Treated as a New York S Corporation

Taxpayer ID: 13-3647005

S effective date: 1/1/2013

13074548726200-ACOC

MARVELLISSIMA INTERNATIONAL, LTD. 333 E 46TH ST APT 20A NEW YORK NY 10017-7431

We have approved your election to be treated as a New York S corporation, effective for tax years beginning on or after 1/1/2013. This election will remain in effect for all subsequent years until revoked or terminated.

If the effective date is for a period later than the one you requested, you did not make the election on time. Therefore, we assigned the next applicable period. If you have a federal election for a period earlier than the one assigned, please resubmit Form CT-6, Election by a Federal S Corporation to be Treated As a New York S Corporation, with a copy of the federal S election approval letter to the CORPORATION TAX REGISTRATION UNIT, W A HARRIMAN CAMPUS, ALBANY NY 12227.

If your federal S election is pending, this New York State approval is tentative until the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) approves the federal election. If the IRS denies your federal S election, your New York State approval is revoked and your corporation must file regular New York State corporation franchise tax returns.

Note: All information in this statement is subject to review and adjustment by the Audit Division, who determines whether the corporation meets the legal requirements for filing as a New York S corporation.

Filing requirements for S corporations — A New York S corporation must file its franchise tax return annually and pay its tax within 2½ months after the end of the corporation's tax year. General business S corporations must file Form CT-3-S, New York S Corporation Franchise Tax Return. Bank S corporations must file Form CT-32-S, New York Bank S Corporation Franchise Tax Return.

Individual shareholders must file either

Form IT-201, Resident Income Tax Return, or Form IT-203, Nonresident and Part-Year Resident Income Tax Return.

Penalties and interest - We will assess penalties if you fail to file a tax return, or fail to file or pay tax on time, or fail to provide shareholder information on time, or if you understate the tax. We will also assess interest if you fail to pay on time.

Whenever the shareholder composition of the S corporation changes, either in the number of shareholders included or by specific individuals included, you must complete and file a new Form CT-6, Election by a Federal S Corporation to be Treated As a New York S Corporation.

For more information, call (518) 485-6027. When you call, have your taxpayer identification number and the notice code available as follows:

Taxpayer ID: 133647005

#### Need help?



Visit our Web site at www.tax.ny.gov

RECORDED: 07/10/2017

- · get information and manage your taxes online
- check for new online services and features



Text Telephone (TTY) Hotline (for persons with hearing and speech disabilities using a TTY):

(518) 485-5082

Notice code: 20005

TR-37 (6/11)

1DA2 - 1980635 P0000032 - 01

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0344

Notice code: 20005